
RESOLUTION NO. 2379 

Introduced by Commissioner Ma.r k k uj 9, / c........ 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2337, EXHIBIT B, 
CITY OF WARRENTON WATER DEPT. INST ALLA TI ON AND ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

The City Commission of the City of Warrenton resolves as follows: 

Section 1. Resolution No. 2337 is amended by repealing Exhibit B of Resolution No. 2337, 
Installation and Administrative Fees, Effective April 1, 2009. 

Section 2. The attached schedule of Installation and Administrative Fees, Effective October 11, 
2012, is adopted as Exhibit B of Resolution No. 2337. 

Section 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect as of October 11, 2012. 

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 25th day of September, 2012. 

ATTEST 

~cl_~~ 
LindaEngb~ 
City Recorder 



EXHIBIT B 

City of Warrenton 
Water Department Installation and Administrative Fees 

Effective October 11, 2012 

INSTALLATION 

Capacity 
Meter Size Equivalent Meter Allowance Combined Fee 

Rations (GPD) 
¾,, 1.0 690 $1,300 
I " 1.7 1,173 $1,500 

I ½,, 3.3 2,277 $1,148* 
2" 5.3 3,657 $1,844* 
3" 10.0 6,900 $3,480* 
4" 16.7 11,523 $5,812* 
6" 33.3 22,977 $11,588* 
8" 53.3 36,777 $18,548* 
10" 76.7 52,923 $26,692* 

* Connection fee for meters above I" includes the combined fee plus the actual 
cost of the meter, materials and labor for installation. 

ADMINISTRATION FEES 

Connection for which the owner has provided all improvements for complete 
installation. 

Each subdivision lot for single-family or ¾ }1 $400.00 
manufactured dwellinq I" $450.00 
Each apartment unit in a multi-family 
dwelling $105.00 
Each RV space $ 80.00 



SERVICE CALL 

Call requested by customer $10.00 

LATE CHARGES 

Door Hanaer on Past-Due Accounts $ 33.00 
Call to disconnect due to non-payment $ 60.00 
of account 

Call to reconnect after $ 60.00 
involuntarvdisconnect 
Additional charge for late payment 
NOT RECEIVED by 5:00 pm on $ 3.00 
last business dav of each month 

METER REMOVAL 

Cancelled Account $ 75.00 

VACANCY/ VACATION CHARGES 

Temnorarv Billincr Susnension Fee - Off $100.00 
Temnorarv Billina Suspension Fee - On $100.00 


